FOR: PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) PECO 05-( OMB N: 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 4 5 00 99-PDC-497	04-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	T DRE ATOM FOR CHAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 101	345666 Id original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth Martin Fischer Kelly Julia McCarthy	Name: Eaton Corporation
Joseph Bell Humbert	Internal Address: Eaton Center
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1111 Superior Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114
Execution Date: March 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
**	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eaton Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Eaton Center	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1111 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 05–0275
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/2000 DHGUYEN 00000122 050275 09543458 DO NOT US	I SE THIS SPACE
0:581 40:00 CH	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Robert P. Lenart Robert	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
i otal number of pages including	with a rough angularions, and utilified it.

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks; Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I KENNETH MARTIN FISCHER, KELLY JULIA MCCARTHY and JOSEPH BELL HUMBERT; of 8 Circle Drive, Finleyville, in the County of Washington, State of Pennsylvania 15332; 3406 Kaufmann Avenue, Pittsburgh in the County of Allegheny, State of Pennsylvania 15227 and of 839 Nimick Avenue, Monaca, in the County of Beaver, State of Pennsylvania 15061; respectively, have invented certain improvements in: CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY WITH MOVEABLE REMOTE TERMINAL BLOCK for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KENNETH MARTIN FISCHER, KELLY JULIA MCCARTHY and JOSEPH BELL HUMBERT, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the  $7^{th}$  day of Morch, 2000; the  $7^{th}$  day of Illuch, 2000 and on the Z day of MARCH, 2000; respectively, (and we hereby authorize my attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010747 FRAME: 0120

## 99-PDC-497

or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

) SS:

COUNTY OF allegheny)

(SEAL)

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared KENNETH MARTIN FISCHER to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_

Notarial Seal Tent F. Mikolajczyk, Notary Public Findlay Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Exoires July 23, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaties

99-PDC-497
Lelle Aulia Mc Cather -
KELLYJULIA MCCARTHY
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF alleghance ) SS:
On this 7 day of March, 2000, before me personally appeared
KELLY JULIA MCCARTHY to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that she executed
the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  Notarial Seal  Notarial Seal  Terri F. Mikotajczyk, Notary Public  Findlay Twp., Allegheny County  Findlay Twp., Allegheny County  My Commission Expires July 23, 2001  My Commission Expires July 23, 2001  Member, Pannsylvania Association of Notaries
Joseph Bell Linnbert  JOSEPH BELL HUMBERT
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF allegheny)

COUNTY OF allegheny

2000, before me personally appeared JOSEPH BELL HUMBERT to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/05/2000

3 of 3

numa Scal Terri F. Nikolajon in Notary Public Findlay Twp., Allegherry County My Commission Express July 23, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Accordation of Nobries

**PATENT** REEL: 010747 FRAME: 0122